Deed to County, granting the real property described as follows to Lake County, South Dakota: 
Tract C in Line Tract Four (4) in Government Lots Three (3) and Four (4) and the 
Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE ¼ NE ¼), Section Thirty (30), 
Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Fifty-One (51), West of the 5th PM; 
and 

WHEREAS, the total amount owed to Lake County for delinquent taxes, fees, and costs at the 
time the tax deed was taken was One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Nine Cents 
($1,468.09); and 

WHEREAS, the previous owner of said real property, East Creek Acres, LLC, requested that 
the County consider a reconveyance of the property upon payment in full of all delinquent taxes, fees, 
and costs; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to SDCL 10-25-41, the Board of County Commissioners has the